

\$~11.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 65/2017

ASHISH KUMAR VERMA Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rakesh Kumar Singh and
Mr.Ashok Anand, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC and
Mr.Pawan Pathak, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

05.03.2019

In view of the sad demise of Justice Valmiki J. Mehta on 1st March,
2019, the Division Bench did not assemble today.

List on 1.5.2019.

**BY ORDER
COURT MASTER**

MARCH 05, 2019

ssn