

\$~6.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 65/2017

ASHISH KUMAR VERMA

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pawan Pathak, Advocate for
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC for
respondent/ UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

01.05.2019

%

Learned counsel for the respondents Mr. Goyal is not available today on account of some personal reason. Adjournment is sought.

At request, adjourned to 13.08.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 01, 2019

B.S. Rohella