

\$~

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

6

+ **W.P.(C) 65/2017**

**ASHISH KUMAR VERMA** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Rakesh Kumar Singh, Mr Ashok  
Anand and Mr Somanatha Padhaki,  
Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr Vivek Goyal, CGSC for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR**

**JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **24.01.2020**

List on 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.

**S.MURALIDHAR, J**

**TALWANT SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 24, 2020/tr**