



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 65/2017

ASHISH KUMAR VERMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Mr. Rajan
Kumar Singh, Mr. Ashok Anand, Mr. Somanatha
Padhan, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Ms. Priyanka Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

27.03.2024

%

The matter has been listed today as 26.03.2024 was a local holiday.

Hon'ble Judges are on leave today.

List on 13.08.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 27, 2024