



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 65/2017

ASHISH KUMAR VERMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh and
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Advts.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: MR. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC
with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advts.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

% **ORDER**
20.12.2024

The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is on leave today. Re-notify on 25 February 2025.

By Order

Court Master

DECEMBER 20, 2024

ar

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)