



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 65/2017

ASHISH KUMAR VERMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kr. Singh and Mr.
Deepak Kr. Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

25.02.2025

%

1. Mr. Gokul Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents, submits that he has misplaced his file. Mr. Sharma is permitted to obtain a copy of the record by providing a pen drive to the Court Master.

2. Renotify on 15 July 2025.

3. Before the next date, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to intimate this Court as to whether anything survives in the matter as it pertains to appointment to the IAS consequent to the Civil Services Examination 2011.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any