



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 65/2017

ASHISH KUMAR VERMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, Mr.
Ashok Anand, Mr. Deepak Kr.
Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

15.07.2025

%

It is already 05:00 P.M.

Re-list on 25th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 15, 2025/prerna