



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 65/2017

ASHISH KUMAR VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh and
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr. Gokul Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

25.09.2025

1. A request for adjournment has been circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Re-list on 20th January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/b/k/DG