



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 65/2017

ASHISH KUMAR VERMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aman Naqvi and Mr.
Ashish Kumar Pandey, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with
Mr. Aryan Aggarwal, Adv. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **15.05.2026**

At request of Mr. Aman Naqvi, learned Counsel for the
petitioner, re-notify on 30 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

MAY 15, 2026/aky